DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
                  1 of 17 REV: 082203
Note: Some revisions of this device may incorporate deviations from published specifications known as errata. Multiple revisions of any device
may be simultaneously available through various sales channels. For information about device errata, click here: www.maxim-ic.com/errata.
FEATURES

TYPICAL OPERATING CIRCUIT
PACKAGE OUTLINE
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART PIN-
PACKAGE
TEMP
RANGE
TOP
MARK
DS1254WB-
150 BGA, 3.3V 0°C to +70°C DS1254W-
150
DS1254YB-
100 BGA, 5V 0°C to +70°C DS1254Y-
100
DS1254WB2-
150 BGA, 3.3V 0°C to +70°C DS1254W2-
150
DS1254YB2-
100 BGA, 5V 0°C to +70°C DS1254Y2-
100
PIN DESCRIPTION
VCC  - Supply Voltage
A0–A20 - Address Inputs